Borough of Bradley Beach Proclamation Honoring John Zech for his Volunteer Services

Whereas, John Zech has served on the Bradley Beach Fire Department from March of 1976 to present and on the First Aid Squad from 2007 to present; and

Whereas, this proclamation is being awarded to recognize Mr. Zech's loyal and dedicated volunteer services to both Departments for the past forty-five years; and

Whereas, Mr. Zech's selfless service and devotion to the Borough and the well-being of its residents has had a valuable effect on the safety and morale of his co-volunteers and the community through the years; and

Whereas, he is a respected member of the Community and a friend to many and we extend our sincere appreciation for his service.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, on behalf of the Governing Body, employees, and residents of the Borough of Bradley Beach, we wish to express sincere thanks to John Zech for his dedicated and faithful service to the Bradley Beach Fire Department and the Bradley Beach First Aid Squad and highly commend him for the manner in which he has carried out his volunteer duties.

Dated this 10th day of May, 2023

Larry Fox, Mayor

Meredith DeMarco, Council President

Jane DeNoble, Councilwoman

Al Gubitosi, Councilman

John Weber, Councilman